Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignor previously recorded on Reel 020360 Frame 0303. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assigment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
H:S RIGSHOSPITALET	12/05/2007
ARHUS UNIVERSITET	12/06/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLLUONE Diagnostics A/S c/o Novi A/S
Street Address:	Bredgade 56,2
City:	Copenhagen K
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	DK-1260

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10535500

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)778-2201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

202-955-1500 Phone:

Email: kinnocent@hunton.com Correspondent Name: **Hunton & Williams LLP** 1900 K Street N.W Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006-1109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	55320.001041
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/Robin L. Teskin/

Total Attachments: 6

500542184

source=55320o001041#page1.tif source=55320o001041#page2.tif

REEL: 020961 FRAME: 0406

PATENT

source=55320o001041#page3.tif source=55320o001041#page4.tif source=55320o001041#page5.tif source=55320o001041#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020961 FRAME: 0407



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE



500438954A

JANUARY 14, 2008

USPTO

PTAS

HUNTON & WILLIAMS LLP 1900 K STREET, N.W. INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT WASHINGTON, DC 20006

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 01/14/2008

REEL/FRAME: 020360/0303

NUMBER OF PAGES: 5

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 55320.001041

ASSIGNOR:

~ RIGHOSPITACET

H:S RIGSHOSPITALALET

DOC DATE: 12/05/2007

ASSIGNOR:

ARHUS UNIVERSITET

DOC DATE: 12/06/2007

ASSIGNEE:

CLLUONE DIAGNOSTICS A/S C/O NOVI

A/S

BREDGADE 56, 2

COPENHAGEN K, DENMARK DK-1260

SERIAL NUMBER: 10535500

FILING DATE: 05/26/2006

PATENT NUMBER:

ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: METHODS AND KITS FOR DIAGNOSING AND TREATING B-CELL CHRONIC

LYMPHOCYTIC LEUKEMIA

USPTO 1/15/2008 5:15:00 PM PAGE 4/005 Fax Server

TO: HUNTON & WILLIAMS LLP COMPANY: 1900 K STREET, N.W.

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 01/14/2008 500438954

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
H:S Rigshospitalalet	12/05/2007
Arhus Universitet	12/06/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLLUONE Diagnostics A/S c/o Novi A/S	
Street Address:	Bredgade 56, 2	
City:	Copenhagen K	
State/Country:	DENMARK	
Postal Code:	DK-1260	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10535500	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(202)778-2201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

2029551500

Email:

sbuckner@hunton.com

Correspondent Name:

Hunton & Williams LLP

Address Line 1:

1900 K Street, N.W.

Address Line 2:

Intellectual Property Department

Address Line 4:

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 55320.001041

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Robin L. Teskin

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment55320001041#page1.tif source=Assignment55320001041#page2.tif

PATENT

USPTO

1/15/2008 5:15:00 PM

PAGE

5/005

Fax Server

TO: HUNTON & WILLIAMS LLP COMPANY: 1900 K STREET, N.W.

source=Assignment55320001041#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

H:S Rigshospitalet Blegdamsvej 9 DK-2100 Copenhagen Ø Denmark

and

Århus Universitet Nordre Ringgade 1 DK-8000 Aarhus C Denmark

do hereby declare that we have assigned to

CLLUONE Diagnostics A/S c/o Novi A/S Bredgade 56,2 DK-1260 Copenhagen K Denmark

all our rights to

United States Patent Application No. 10/535,500 for the invention entitled

METHODS AND KITS FOR DIAGNOSING AND TREATING B-CELL CHRONIC LYMPHOCYTIC LEUKEMIA (B-CLL)

This assignment covers the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, the Application, and any and all improvements and/or modifications to the aforesaid invention and Application, and in and to any and all patent applications and/or Letters Patent of the United States or any other country related to the invention, the Application, and/or any and all improvements and/or modifications to the aforesaid invention and applications, including but not limited to, provisional applications, conversions to utility applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, continuing prosecution applications (CPAs), requests for continuing examination (RCEs), reissues, reexaminations, extensions, substitutes, renewals and divisions which may be filed or granted therefor and all rights to claim priority in whole or in part on the basis of the application.

The Assignor hereby covenants for us and our legal representatives, and agrees with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein conveyed and that we have granted no right or license to make, use, sell or offer to sell said invention, Application, any other applications or properties identified herein, to anyone except said Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed, our right, title and interest in said invention, Application, or any other applications or properties identified herein had not been

P34546US01

PATENT REEL: 020961 FRAME: 0411 otherwise encumbered, and that we have not and will not execute any instrument in conflict with this Assignment.

The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees, on their own behalf and on behalf of their successors and assigns, to execute any additional assignments and other documents required in connection with the prosecution of the Application or patent applications as well as to perform any additional acts necessary to enable the Assignee or its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to enjoy the full rights of this Assignment, including applying for a patent for the invention in the United States of America or in any other country of the world, and assigning the Application or any other applications of any other country of the world and any patent or patents issuing thereon to the said Assignee or its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the Assignee, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith.

In witness thereof the parties hereto have executed this assignment as of the day and year stated below.

Place and date:

For H:S Rigshospitalet

Signature Jannik Hilsted

Lægelig direktør, dr. med. DIREKTIONEN 5222 Rigshospitalet

Blegdamsvei 9 Namel and Kapanhavn Ø Tlf. 3545 5558

Place and date

For Århus Universitet

Arms 6. dec. 2007

Risshospikelet Kesenhan 5/12-07

Signature

ANETTE HILTOFT, LEGAL ADVISER

Name and capacity

We hereby accept this assignment.

Place and date

For CLLUOne Diagnostics A/S

KOBEZHAVN 17, dec. 07

Signature

POUL KVIST CEO

Name and capacity

3

RECORDED: 05/16/2008